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2020 Chairs –Boards of FCCC  
 
MODERATOR/     Lynne Vaudry     (401) 486-4627                    lvaudry@cox.net 
DAY CARE LIASON 
 
ASSISTANT  Kevin Perry  (401) 524-5983         kperry@merrittgraphics.com 

MODERATOR  
         
CLERK      Lea Dau  (401) 333-4415              leadau@verizon.net 
 
TREASURER  Dennis Aiken  (401) 334-3193          dennis.aiken@me.com 

 
CHILDREN’S MINISTRY/ Amanda Iocco (508) 369-6776   amanda@fourcornerschapel.org 
SUNDAY SCHOOL 
 
DEACONS    Rhonda Hanson  (401) 617-1769      rhonda.hanson@cox.net 

 
MEN’S ASSOCIATION   Ray Jenness  (401) 233-2290    raymond.jenness@nationalgrid.com 
 
MISSIONS      Anne Bouchard (401) 744-1823                marabouch@verizon.net 
  
TRUSTEES Sandy Fortin (Co-Chair)  (401) 258-9763               slfortin9@gmail.com 

Nate Green (Co-Chair)  (774) 353-8027      nathang919@gmail.com 
   
WOMENS FELLOWSHIP   Carolyn Williamson   (401) 333-6238                   wmson2@cox.net 

 
 

Church Staff 
 

REV. DAVID PIERCE             (508)-221-2096                david@fourcornerschapel.org  
 
ORGANIST/DIRECTOR  Vance Westgate (401) 726-2518                vancewestgate@gmail.com 
                           
CHURCH OFFICE                Ray Gobeille  (401) 333-6171         office@fourcornerschapel.org 
                           
CHILDREN’S MINISTRY  Amanda Iocco (508) 369-6776   amanda@fourcornerschapel.org 
COORDINATOR 

 
Four Corners Community Chapel               

Web Site: www.fourcornerschapel.org 


